SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).18064/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in IA No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

GEETHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASIBALA G.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Anzu K Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

2 List the Special Leave Petition on 15 May 2023 before an appropriate Bench, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR