## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9633/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in IA No. 1/2023 in RSA No. 770/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

GEETHA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SASIBALA G.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94726/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas .p.joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Denny Thomas, Adv. Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K. Kusumam, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the order impugned in this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR